1973 Senate Bill 138

Date published: June 14, 1973

CHAPTER 33, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to amend 78.75 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to the period in which fuel tax refund claims are to be filed.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 78.75 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

78.75 (1) (b) Such claim shall be filed not later than 6 12 months after the date of purchase of the motor fuel or special fuel, or the claim shall not be allowed.

SECTION 2. Effective date. This act applies only to purchases of motor fuel or special fuel made after the act's effective date.